GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1799
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000

REORGANISATION OF STATES
ANANTA NAYAK;HARIBHAU MAHALE;RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH;RAM PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any decision for the creation of new states recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government are contemplating to set up a commission for the delimitation and reconstitution of States;
(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the additional expenditure to be incurred every year due to it ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRIL.D.SWAMI)

(A)&(B) The Government is committed to the creation of new States of Chhattisgarh, Uttaranchal and Vananchal.

(c)&(d) No such Commission is proposed to be constituted. The Government is not contemplating any general reorganisation of States.

(e) The creation of new States would involve some additional expenditure. However, it is difficult to assess its annual impact at present.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

